
Dept./Division Ambassador(s) Phone Email

Bldg/Zoning Services Tomeka Hopson 645-7898 tmhopson@columbus.gov
Toni Gillum 645-5884 tmgillum@columbus.gov
Lauren Nye 645-6825 lmnye@columbus.gov
Brandon Davis 645-7979 bjdavis@columbus.gov

City Attorney Bonnie Finnernan 645-1614 BRFinneran@columbus.gov
Janet Hill Arbogast 645-7385 jrhill@columbus.gov

City Auditor Mollie Petitti 645-1687 mjpetitti@columbus.gov

City Council Jennifer Moore 645-7808 jlmoore@columbus.gov
Kathy Owens 645-8559 kaowens@columbus.gov

City Treasurer Dennis Mack 645-8190 pdmack@columbus.gov

Civil Service Commission Pam Cole 645-0235 pdcole@columbus.gov
Merrari McKinney 645-8008 mamckinney@columbus.gov

Columbus Public Health Amber Jones 645-6055 acjones@columbus.gov
Gail Lowe 645-5856 gllowe@columbus.gov
Karen Fields 645-0540 ksfields@columbus.gov
Erin Stoops 645-7281 eestoops@columbus.gov

Development Scott Garver 645-3897 smgarver@columbus.gov
Chris Swauger 645-6130 ciswauger@columbus.gov
Celeste LaCour-Belyn 645-7067 cclacour-belyn@columbus.gov
Heather Truesdell 645-6306 hetruesdell@columbus.gov
Andy Baumann 645-7292 ajbaumann@columbus.gov

Employee Assistance 
Program Wayne Moore 645-8304 wmoore@columbus.gov

Finance & Mgmt Melissa Meyer 645-5911 mlmeyer@columbus.gov
Terrell Spencer 645-6133 tespencer@columbus.gov
Diane Berinato 645-6508 dmberinato@columbus.gov

Human Resources Jen Morel 645-0988 jemorel@columbus.gov
Brandon Kimbro 645-3982 btkimbro@columbus.gov
Pat Shick 645-3979 plshick@columbus.gov
Talya Horton 645-8184 tlhorton@columbus.gov

Income Tax Division Nicole Susey 645-6737 nimonsul@columbus.gov
Andrea Pesta 645-3027 avpesta@columbus.gov

Mayor's Office Leslie Strader 645-7673 lrstrader@columbus.gov

Municipal Courts
(Judges' Office) Leah LoSchiavo loschiavol@fcmcclerk.com

Colleen Rosshirt 645-8611 rosshirtc@fcmcclerk.com
(Clerks' Office) Jamie Bryan 724-3094 bryanj@fcmcclerk.com
(Clerks' Office) Susan Johnson 645-5243 johnsons@fcmcclerk.com
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Public Safety Support Tracena Fowler 645-4937 tmfowler@columbus.gov
Brenda Zeallear 645-7398 bfzeallear@columbus.gov
Becky May 645-4292 mlmay@columbus.gov
William Lytle 645-7710 WLLytle@columbus.gov

Public Safety Police Donna Alexander (Sgt.) 645‐1660 dalexander@columbuspolice.org

Amy Amstutz 645‐4911 aamstutz@columbuspolice.org
Eugene Borders 645-0019 eborders@columbuspolice.org
Jon Compson (Officer) 645‐4031 jcompson@columbuspolice.org

Marc Dopp (Lieutenant) 645‐4014 mdopp@columbuspolice.org

LaDosha Murphy 645‐4545 lmurphy@columbuspolice.org

Mindy Kleinline 645‐4862 mkensler@columbuspolice.org

Victoria McKelvey 645‐4545 vmckelvey@columbuspolice.org

Greg Parini (Sgt.) 645‐4580 gparini@columbuspolice.org

David Samuel (Officer) 645‐4790 dsamuel@columbuspolice.org
Traci Shaw (Officer) 354-3504 tmshaw@columbuspolice.org
Kelly Shay (Officer) 645‐1408 kshay@columbuspolice.org

James Tunstall (Officer) 645‐4921 jtunstall@columbuspolice.org
Iris Velasco 645-0046 IVelasco@columbuspolice.org
Kelly Weiner (Commander) 645‐4583 kweiner@columbuspolice.org
Melanie Wood (Lieutenant) 645-4499 mwood@columbuspolice.org

Public Safety Fire Vickie Atkins Loeser 645-5204 vatkins@columbus.gov
Battalion Chief David Whiting 645-7859 dwhiting@columbus.gov
Battalion Chief David Bernzweig 645-4253 dbernzweig@columbus.gov
Mary Harper 645-6542 mkharper@columbus.gov

Public Service Kathleen Dussault 645-0574 kedussault@columbus.gov
Sylvia Watson 645-1567 slwatson@columbus.gov
Cristina Parady 645-5463 clparady@columbus.gov
Sherry Booth 645-5948 shbooth@columbus.gov
Elizabeth Jones 645-6530 eljones2@columbus.gov
TJ Swank 746-1981 tjswank@columbus.gov
Perrin Bushon 645-2299 pmbushon@columbus.gov
Julie Curry 560-0619 jacurry@columbus.gov
Tim Ingram 645-8341 twingram@columbus.gov
Scott Perry 348-2344 swperry@columbus.gov
Dave Cook 208-7053 dbcook@columbus.gov
Suzi Hochuli 645-0426 srhochuli@columbus.gov
Rachael Smith 645-8120 rmsmith@columbus.gov

Recreation & Parks Tina Mohn 645-3395 tmmohn@columbus.gov
Deanna Keis 645-2763 DLGerberry-Kies@columbus.gov
Jeff Barr 645-6652 jgbarr@columbus.gov
Jaclyn Bowman 645-3318 jnbowman@columbus.gov
Nicole Smith 645-7539 nmsmith@columbus.gov
Libby Atley 645-3051 onatley@columbus.gov

Technology Kim Bentley 645-5712 kacarter@columbus.gov

Utilities Melanie Mallett 645-1680 mlmallett@columbus.gov
Dave Rounds 645-3932 darounds@columbus.gov
Jacque Kelley 645-5824 JKKelley@columbus.gov
Todd Hills 645-8376 tfhills@columbus.gov
Dave Canup 645-0470 dbcanup@columbus.gov



CWA 4502 Dave McCune 271-6683 dhmccune@cwa4502.org
Susan Wilson 485‐1265  swilson@cwa4502.org

AFSCME 1632 Rennie Holland 212-0717 rcholland@columbus.gov

AFSCME 2191 James Hicks 645-6412 jlhicks@columbus.gov

FOP Lodge #9 Mark Fester 882-4683 mfester@fop9.org

OLC Jackie Chappelear jchappelear@columbuspolice.org
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